FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	RE( UGT)	0-2004	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 Legal Stary				
TM05/REV03	i innini itali natina itali it		_	
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Director of the United States Paten	1027 t and Trademark Office: H	762485	ments or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving		
Wartner Holding B.V.		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies).	
De Oude Molen la		Name: Wartner USA B.V.	0001	
1184 VW Amstelveen			JUN 3 2004	
The Netherlands		Internal Address: <u>Beursplein</u>	37	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: Kamer 405, 3	011 AA Rotterdam	
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: <u>the Netherlands</u>	State: 7ID:	
☐ Corporation-State		City. the Netherlands	_ State ZIF	
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	1		
O Notice of a succession		\$	A STATE OF THE STA	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment		Corporation-State	-LW C	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	Change of Name	☑ Other <u>a Dutch Limited Limi</u>		
Execution Date: March 29, 2004		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ed States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N	
		(Designations must be a separate doc	· <del></del> · · ·	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
,		2,739,843		
		2,377,081		
		, ,		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:		
ochooning accument should be main	,			
Name: Kathryn Starshak, Esq.		7 Total fee (37 CED 3 41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC		7. Total lee (57 51 K 5.41)		
06/10/2004 GTON11 00000025 021818 2739843		☐ Enclosed		
		_		
)1 FC:8521		Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:		
Officer Address.				
P.O. Box 1135		02 1010		
City: <u>Chicago</u> State	e: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60690</u>	02-1818		
Ony. Cincago State				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy</li> </ol>				
of the original document.				
Kathryn Starshak		(//	117/104	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail Stop Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0720

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, WARTNER HOLDING B.V., a Dutch Holding Company, having its principal offices at De Oude Molen la, 1184 VW Amstelveen, the Netherlands ("Assignor"), has adopted the mark WARTNER, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,377,081 on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for the goods identified therein.

WHEREAS, WARTNER USA B.V., a Dutch Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at Beursplein 37, Kamer 405, 3011 AA Rotterdam, the Netherlands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and registration, together with all common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, all causes of action for damages by reason of past or present infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

WARTNER HOLDING B.V., A Dutch Holding Company

Dated: 23/23/24, 2003

By:

Name:

m\*.1

avagna Director

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, WARTNER HOLDING B.V., a Dutch Holding Company, having its principal offices at De Oude Molen la, 1184 VW Amstelveen, the Netherlands ("Assignor"), has wartner pro adopted the mark wartner, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,739,843 on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for the goods identified therein.

WHEREAS, WARTNER USA B.V., a Dutch Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at Beursplein 37, Kamer 405, 3011 AA Rotterdam, the Netherlands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and registration, together with all common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, all causes of action for damages by reason of past or present infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

WARTNER HOLDING B.V., A Dutch Holding Company

Dated: 23/03/04, 2003

By:

Name:

Trans Svikemo

Title:

langua Directo

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/03/2004 REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0722